

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2018 ITS PROGRAM - BALLAS RD & DOUGHERTY FERRY RD
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1691
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-5561(610)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 11/7/2018

			TGB, Inc.			Meyer Electric Company, Inc.		Gerstner Electric Inc.		Reinhold Electric, Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total

ROADWAY ITEMS

612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,952.00	\$9,952.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$34,964.00	\$34,964.00	\$26,047.00	\$26,047.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$60,100.00		\$40,264.00		\$36,199.00		\$53,000.00

COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS

904-29.14	Post, Extension, 4-1/2" O.D. x 14', Aluminum, w/Mounting Hardware and Post Cap	Each	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,163.00	\$1,163.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	Each	4	\$19,900.00	\$79,600.00	\$23,615.00	\$94,460.00 *(1)	\$21,483.00	\$85,932.00	\$20,500.00	\$82,000.00
904-46.30	Fiber Optic Cable Termination Housing, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 36"H x 24"W x 22"D, Ground Mounted	Each	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,473.00	\$4,473.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	29	\$160.00	\$4,640.00	\$169.00	\$4,901.00	\$194.00	\$5,626.00	\$120.00	\$3,480.00
904-49.51	Pan Tilt Zoom (PTZ) Internet Protocol Video Surveillance Camera System (Camera w/Bracket, Managed Ethernet Switch, and Misc. Cables)	Each	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,816.00	\$23,448.00	\$6,091.00	\$18,273.00	\$5,982.00	\$17,946.00
904-49.52	Software License, PTZ Camera	Each	3	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$132.00	\$396.00	\$112.00	\$336.00	\$110.00	\$330.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	17250	\$8.00	\$138,000.00	\$8.50	\$146,625.00	\$10.02	\$172,845.00	\$10.00	\$172,500.00
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	6	\$17.50	\$105.00	\$26.00	\$156.00	\$13.39	\$80.34	\$40.00	\$240.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
904-85.36	Cable, Communication, Fiber Optic, 36 Fibers (30 Single-Mode and 6 Multi-Mode)	L.F.	21550	\$2.75	\$59,262.50	\$3.50	\$75,425.00	\$3.30	\$71,115.00	\$3.50	\$75,425.00
904-85.81	Cable, Communication, Power, PTZ Camera, #24 Gauge, 4 Pair (Shielded)	L.F.	770	\$1.50	\$1,155.00	\$1.25	\$962.50	\$1.79	\$1,378.30	\$1.00	\$770.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	32	\$935.00	\$29,920.00	\$950.00	\$30,400.00	\$914.00	\$29,248.00	\$1,168.00	\$37,376.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	23	\$1,225.00	\$28,175.00	\$1,100.00	\$25,300.00	\$1,122.00	\$25,806.00	\$1,168.00	\$26,864.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$141.00	\$141.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	Each	11	\$185.00	\$2,035.00	\$190.00	\$2,090.00	\$226.00	\$2,486.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
904-97.33	Removal of Existing Controller Cabinet	Each	4	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$221.00	\$884.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$375,902.50		\$412,553.50		\$420,781.64		\$427,981.00

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	158.2	\$105.00	\$16,611.00	\$90.00	\$14,238.00	\$131.04	\$20,730.53	\$100.00	\$15,820.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$16,611.00		\$14,238.00		\$20,730.53		\$15,820.00

PROJECT TOTALS \$452,613.50 \$467,055.50 \$477,711.17 \$496,801.00

Corrected From: \$23,615.00 *(1)